April 28, 2006

To the Honorable, the Common Council

Dear Council Members:

Fabco Equipment, Incorporated constructed a culvert and performed grading (alterations) over City of Milwaukee sewer easement (SE-1326A), granted to the City on August 1, 1958. Said sewer easement is located on Fabco Equipment, Inc. property, located at 11200 West Silver Spring Road. The alterations were constructed in conformance with City specifications.

The attached resolution authorizes and directs the proper City officers to execute a Sewer Agreement (SA-1326A) with Fabco Equipment, Inc. The agreement allowed the construction of said alterations over SE-1326A. Fabco Equipment, Inc. accepts responsibility for the maintenance of said constructed alterations and allows the City to inspect, clean and repair the culvert in the sewer agreement area during emergency situations.

We recommend adoption of the attached resolution.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E. City Engineer

Jeffrey J. Mantes Commissioner of Public Works

NMJ: kf Attachment AM: 3-2